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An insurance contract
example

Short coverage period
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Non-life insurance contract example

Description of case

10 insurance contracts with coverage
period 1 January 2021 until 31 December
2021

Contracts are issued at the end of 2020.

Premiums per contract:

100 EUR in premiums is due and paid in
total on 1 January 2021

Contract characteristics:

« 9 profitable contracts with expected claims
of 55 EUR

» 1 onerous contract with expected claims of
105 EUR

Charges and expenses per contract:
* 10 EUR in annual administrative expenses

+ 10 EUR in acquisition expenses

Risk adjustment is 10% of expected future
claims cash flows

© Deloitte 2019

Claims occur equally

over the coverage period

31 December 2020 30 June 2021 31 December 2021

Company and interest rates

The company has 200 EUR in initial capital
Interest rates are 2%



Non-life insurance contract example
Balance sheet - S GAAP vs IFRS 17

S GAAP balance sheet 2020 2021 2021 IFRS 17 balance sheet 2020 2021 2021
H2 H1 H2 H2 H1 H2

Investment assets Investment assets

Remaining coverage period:

Liability for remaining coverage 31 467 0

- hereof loss component 31 17 0

Incurred claims:

Best estimate liability 294 0
Premium provisions 0 500 0 Risk adjustment 29 0
Claims provisions 0 294 0 Liability for incurred claims 324 0

© Deloitte 2019 5



Non-life insurance contract example
Balance sheet - S GAAP vs IFRS 17

S GAAP balance sheet 2020 2021 2021 IFRS 17 balance sheet 2020 2021 2021
H2 H1 H2 H2 H1 H2

Investment assets Investment assets

Remaining coverage period:

Liability for remaining coverage 31 467 0

- hereof loss component 31 17 0

Incurred claims:

Best estimate liability 294 0
Premium provisions 0 500 0 Risk adjustment 29 0
Claims provisions 0 294 0 Liability for incurred claims 324 0

Insurance liabilities are different
Caused by e.g. unit of account and recognition of acquisition expenses

© Deloitte 2019 6



Non-life insurance contract example
Income statement - S GAAP vs IFRS 17

S GAAP income statement 2020 2021 2021 IFRS 17 income statement 2020 2021 2021
H2 H1 H2 H2 H1 H2
Gross premiums 1.000
Change in premium provisions 226| -500 500 Amortization of premium (PAA) 450 450
Premium income 0 500 500 Acquisition expenses 50 50
Claims paid -600 Insurance revenue 0 500 500
Change in claims provisions -294 300
Claims -294| -300 Incurred claims and expenses -374| -321
Acquisition expenses -100 Acquisition expenses -50 -50
Administrative expenses -50 -50 Changes related to future service -31 14 17
Total operating expenses -150 -50 Insurance service expenses -31| -409| -354
TECHNICAL RESULT 0 56 150 INSURANCE SERVICE RESULT -31 91 146
Investment income 4 22 22 Investment income 4 22 22
Interest on insurance liabilities 0 -6 Insurance finance income or expenses 0 0 -6
INVESTMENT RESULT 4 22 16 NET FINANCIAL RESULT 4 22 16
PROFIT OR LOSS 4 78 166 PROFIT OR LOSS -27 113 162

© Deloitte 2019 7



Non-life insurance contract example

Income statement - S GAAP vs IFRS 17

S GAAP income statement

Gross premiums

Change in premium provisions
Premium income

Claims paid

Change in claims provisions
Claims

Acquisition expenses
Administrative expenses
Total operating expenses
TECHNICAL RESULT
Investment income
Interest on insurance liabilities
INVESTMENT RESULT
PROFIT OR LOSS

© Deloitte 2019

2020 2021 2021

H2 H1 H2
1.000
226| -500 500
0 500 500
-600
-294 300
-294| -300
-100
-50 -50
-150 =50
0 56 150
4 22 22
0 -6
4 22 16
4 78 166

Loss from onerous contracts recognized immediately

Revenue spread over coverage period,
and paid premiums are not presented.
However, similar to premiums earned.

4 income statement

Amortization of premium (PAA)
Acquisition expenses
Insurance revenue

Acquisition expenses are
deferred by default
=rianges related to future service
Insurance service expenses
INSURANCE SERVICE RESULT
Investment income

Insurance finance income or expenses

NET FINANCIAL RESULT
PROFIT OR LOSS

2020 2021 2021

H2 H1 H2
450 450

50 50

0 500 500
-374| -321

-50 -50

=31 14 17
-31| -409| -354
-31 91 146
4 22 22
0 0 -6
4 22 16
-27 113 162




Non-life insurance contract example

Contract boundary

Contract boundary is used to determined which cash flows should be considered in the measurement of an
insurance contract

The initial recognition of a contract is the Contractual

earliest of: terms are
binding

« The beginning of the coverage period New contract is

issued or renewal
of existing contract

« The date the first payment form the
policyholder is due

« When facts and circumstances show the
contract is onerous

Contract boundary under IFRS 17

Contract boundary under SII

© Deloitte 2019



Non-life insurance contract example

Unit of account - aggregation of contracts

Portfolio
A portfolio is a group of contracts subject to similar risks and managed
together as a single pool

The portfolio is then required to be disaggregated into of insurance
contracts that at inception are:

« Onerous,

+ Profitable with no significant risk of becoming onerous,

* Other profitable contracts

Only contracts issued are permitted
to be grouped. Groups for shorter periods are permitted. This period does not
need to coincide with the annual reporting period of an entity.

Further disaggregation of the specified groups is permitted.

An entity shall establish the groups at initial recognition, and
the composition of the group subsequently.

© Deloitte 2019

Portfolio 1

Portfolio 2

2018 2019 2020

10



Non-life insurance contract example

Loss component - accounting

61 December 2020
Recognition of the single onerous contract

income statement

Expected premium 100,0
Expected claims -100,9
Expected costs -19,7
Risk adjustment (10%) -10,1
Expected loss -30,7

\ Loss Component

~

-, Expected loss are estimated and recorded in the

J

Amortization of Acquisition Incurred claims
premium expenses and expenses
(PAA) (revenue)

Investment SHAREHOLDER
Assets EQUITY

204,0) 204,0

ssets

Shareholder equity

204,0 204,0

<
Best Estimate Risk Adjustment PAA carrying Loss component
Liability amount
(BEL, LIC) (RA, LIC)

Insurance Liabilities

Acquisition

expenses
(service expense)

Changes related to Investment Insurance finance
future service Income income or
expenses

Income Statement

© Deloitte 2019
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Non-life insurance contract example
Balance sheet - S GAAP vs IFRS 17

S GAAP balance sheet 2020 2021 2021 IFRS 17 balance sheet 2020 2021 2021
H2 H1 H2 H2 H1 H2

Investment assets Investment assets

Remaining coverage period:

Liability for remaining coverage 31 467 0

- hereof loss component 31 17 0

Incurred claims:

Best estimate liability 294 0
Premium provisions 0 500 0 Risk adjustment 29 0
Claims provisions 0 294 0 Liability for incurred claims 324 0

Insurance liabilities are different
Caused by e.g. unit of account and recognition of acquisition expenses

© Deloitte 2019 12



Non-life insurance contract example
Income statement - DK GAAP vs IFRS 17

DK GAAP income statement

Gross premiums

Change in premium provisions
Change in profit margin and risk margin
Premium income

Claims paid

Change in claims provisions
Change in risk margin

Claims

Acquisition expenses
Administrative expenses

Total operating expenses
TECHNICAL RESULT
Investment income

Interest on insurance liabilities
INVESTMENT RESULT

PROFIT OR LOSS

© Deloitte 2019

2020 2021 2021

H2 H1 H2
1.000
226| -556 350
-226 66 170
0 510 520
-600
-294 300
-29 30
-324| -270
-100
-50 -50
-150 -50
0 36 200
4 22 22
0 -20 -17
4 2 5
4 39 205

Loss from onerous contracts recognized immediately

Revenue spread over coverage period,
and paid premiums are not presented.
However, similar to premiums earned.

4 income statement

Amortization of premium (PAA)
Acquisition expenses
Insurance revenue

Acquisition expenses are
deferred by default

«icurred claims and expenses

Acquisition expenses

Changes related to future service
Insurance service expenses
INSURANCE SERVICE RESULT
Investment income

Insurance finance income or expensesr
NET FINANCIAL RESULT

PROFIT OR LOSS

2020 2021 2021

H2 H1 H2
450 450

50 50

0 500 500
-374| -321

-50 -50

-31 14 17
-31| -409| -354
-31 91 146
4 22 22
0 0 -6
4 22 16
-27 113 162

13




Non-life insurance contract example

Acquisition expenses - accounting policy choice

Default method for revenue recognition

Allocation of premiums Liabilities Recognition in income statement

Acq. exp. I I

Acquisition expenses and corresponding
premiums are matched over the

Unearned coverage period

Premiums Unearned

premium
reserve

premium
reserve

Simplification: Recognize acquisition expenses when incurred

Available only when applying premium allocation approach and when coverage period is not longer than
12 months

Acquisition expenses are expensed when incurred and premiums are recognized as if there was no
acquisition expenses

Allocation of premiums Liabilities Recognition in income statement

Unearned Unearned

premium
reserve

Premiums premium
reserve

© Deloitte 2019 14



Non-life insurance contract example IFRS 17 is expected to
Acquisition expenses - accounting policy choice change to amortise

acquisition expenses over
anticipated contract life
time

Default method for revenue recognition

Allocation of premiums Liabilities Recognition in income statement

Acq. exp. Acquisition expenses and corresponding
premiums are matched over the

Unearned coverage period

Premiums Unearned

premium
reserve

premium
reserve

Simplification: Recognize acquisition expenses when incurred \

Available only when applying premium allocation approach and when coverage period is not longer than
12 months

Acquisition expenses are expense and prem s are recognized as if there was no

acquisition expenses

Allocation of premiums [lecognition in income statement

Unearned
premium

reserve /

© Deloitte 2019 15

Unearned

Premiums premium

k reserve




Non-life insurance contract example

Payment of acquisition expenses

Investment SHAREHOLDER
Assets EQUITY

204,0 2 173,3
Mool 3
o
Q
™
Q
. ©
ﬁjanuar 2021 \ ©
Payment of acquisition expenses 43 'u:)
» Every contract pays 10 EUR in acquisition cost 9 2 173.3
10 EUR x 10 Contracts = 100 EUR < 204.0 “ '
Liability amount
(BEL, LIC) (RA, LIC)
Payment of acquisition expenses (100 | 30,7
are not booked in the income
statement

30,7
Amortization of Acquisition Incurred claims Acquisition Changes related to Investment Insurance finance
premium expenses and expenses expenses future service Income income or
(PAA) (revenue) (service expense) expenses

Insurance Liabilities

Income Statement

© Deloitte 2019 16



Non-life insurance contract example

Premium payments

Investment SHAREHOLDER
Assets EQUITY

204,0| > 173,3
| 100,0 5
[1000]| g
| [
3
ﬁjanuar 2021 \ | ©
Premium payments 43 I 'u::
(0] (]
« Every contract pays 100 EUR in premium V’ 104,0| 5 173,3
100 EUR x 10 Contracts = 1.000 EUR
Best_ Es.ti.mate Risk Adjustment PAA carrying Loss component
Premium payments are not 1ooq
booked in the income statement

Insurance Liabilities

100,0 30,7
Amortization of Acquisition Incurred claims Acquisition Changes related to Investment Insurance finance
premium expenses and expenses expenses future service Income income or
(PAA) (revenue) (service expense) expenses

Income Statement

© Deloitte 2019 17



Non-life insurance contract example

Amortisation of premiums less acquisition expenses

G). juni 2021

Amortisation of premiums less acquisition
expenses

periods) less acquisition costs (100 EUR / 2

income of 450.

k the contract period

e The period share of the premium (1.000 EUR / 2

periods) is recognized as income, resulting in an

Premiums are recognized over

~

J

Amortization of Acquisition Incurred claims
premium expenses and expenses
(PAA) (revenue)

50,9
294,1|
29,4|

I

I

Insurance Liabilities

Investment
Assets

SHAREHOLDER
EQUITY

Acquisition
expenses
(service expense)

204,0 > 173,3
100,0 5
1.000,0 o
22,1 5
©
50,0 E
()]
o g
(0] (]
& 1.076,1 & 173,3
Liability amount
(BEL, LIC) (RA, LIC)
294,1 100,0)
1.000,0
294,1 29,4 900,0

Changes related to Investment
future service Income

Insurance finance
income or
expenses

Income Statement

© Deloitte 2019

373,5|

22,1
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Non-life insurance contract example

Systematic allocation of acquisition expenses and revenue

o

G). juni 2021

© Deloitte 2019

Income Statement

Investment
Assets

SHAREHOLDER
EQUITY

204,0 > 173,3
100,0 'S
1.000,0 o
22,1 5
\ 50,0 %
Systematic allocation of acquisition expenses 43 fl_;
0 ©
(l)
- Acquisition expenses for the period 100 EUR / 2 1.076,1 ® 173,3
periods = 50 EUR is recognized as costs Best_ Es.ti.mate Risk Adjustment PAA carrying Loss component
- Related revenue is recognized as income RECIAI (RA, uc) Se
[7)]
2 294,1 100,0
= 1. 14,2)
&) Systematic allocation of i 450,0 000,0 :
acquisition expenses and 2 - [50 ]
related revenue / g
&
™
2
,E. 294,1 29,4 450,0 16,5
Amortization of Acquisition Acquisition Insurance finance
premium expenses and expenses expenses future service Income income or
(PAA) (revenue) (service expense) expenses
450,0 50,9
294,1|
29,4|
450,0 373,5| 14,2 22,1

19



Insurance liabilities

Decomposition in LRC and LIC for all contracts (both life and
non-life)

Liabilities relating to claims Liabilities relating to claims covered
occurred before reporting date in remaining coverage period

Liability for incurred claims
(LIC)

Liability for remaining coverage (LRC)

Contractual service margin Loss component LC
CSM
Risk adjustment RA

Best estimate liability BEL

Risk adjustment RA Liability for
remaining coverage
excluding
Best estimate ||ab|||ty BEL loss Component

Reporting date

Coverage period Run-off period

© Deloitte 2019 20



Non-life insurance contract example

Cash flows and recognition in income statement

Coverage period Coverage provided Claims settlement period

Claims Investment Claim
occurring return payments

@1 61 e @) 1600

Premiums Surrenders

claims &
proﬂt
cIa|ms

_ Service expenses

Loss

Run-off
component ‘
Investment income result
— Finance expenses —
@ Interest

o o @ Interest )
Liability for remaining coverage Profit or loss

OR

BEL

Liability for incurred claims

Investment component and acquisition expenses are not fully reflected

© Deloitte 2019 21



Non-life insurance contract example
Balance sheet - S GAAP vs IFRS 17

S GAAP balance sheet 2020 2021 2021 IFRS 17 balance sheet 2020 2021 2021
H2 H1 H2 H2 H1 H2

Investment assets Investment assets

Remaining coverage period:

Liability for remaining coverage 31 467 0

- hereof loss component 31 17 0

Incurred claims:

Best estimate liability 294 0
Premium provisions 0 500 0 Risk adjustment 29 0
Claims provisions 0 294 0 Liability for incurred claims 324 0

Insurance liabilities are different
Caused by e.g. unit of account and recognition of acquisition expenses

© Deloitte 2019 22



Non-life insurance contract example

Income statement - S GAAP vs IFRS 17

S GAAP income statement

Gross premiums

Change in premium provisions
Premium income

Claims paid

Change in claims provisions
Claims

Acquisition expenses
Administrative expenses
Total operating expenses
TECHNICAL RESULT
Investment income
Interest on insurance liabilities
INVESTMENT RESULT
PROFIT OR LOSS

© Deloitte 2019

2020 2021 2021

H2 H1 H2
1.000
226| -500 500
0 500 500
-600
-294 300
-294| -300
-100
-50 -50
-150 =50
0 56 150
4 22 22
0 -6
4 22 16
4 78 166

Loss from onerous contracts recognized immediately

Revenue spread over coverage period,
and paid premiums are not presented.
However, similar to premiums earned.

4 income statement

Amortization of premium (PAA)
Acquisition expenses
Insurance revenue

Acquisition expenses are
deferred by default
=rianges related to future service
Insurance service expenses
INSURANCE SERVICE RESULT
Investment income

Insurance finance income or expenses

NET FINANCIAL RESULT
PROFIT OR LOSS

2020 2021 2021

H2 H1 H2
450 450

50 50

0 500 500
-374| -321

-50 -50

=31 14 17
-31| -409| -354
-31 91 146
4 22 22
0 0 -6
4 22 16
-27 113 162
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Accounting choices
In particular relevant for contracts with a short coverage period

PAA < 12 month
Acquisition
Expenses

IFRS 17.59 (a)

PAA discounting
LIC
IFRS 17.59 (b)

Choice of model PAA discounting

BBA vs PAA LRC
IFRS 17.53 IFRS 17.56

D|sagnge{:§at|on o HLCIFeIe) revenu:Aaﬁocation
IFRS 17.69 IFRS 17.81 1FRS 17.88 IFRS 17.B126

PAA for R/I

© Deloitte 2019 24



Accounting choices
In particular relevant for contracts with a short coverage period

PAA < 12 month
Acquisition
Expenses

IFRS 17.59 (a)

PAA discounting
LIC
IFRS 17.59 (b)

Choice of model PAA discounting

BBA vs PAA LRC
IFRS 17.53 IFRS 17.56

Dlsaggrl:e{iatlon o P&L or OCI revenu:':ﬁocation
IFRS 17.69 IFRS 17.81 IFRS 17.88 IFRS 17.B126

PAA for R/I

© Deloitte 2019 25



Non-life insurance contract example

Accounting policy choices — Accounting policy choice regarding
interest rate effect on Risk Adjustment

IFRS 17.81 Impact of paragraph 81

An entity is not required to disaggregate the « Choosing to disaggregate the change in risk

change in the risk adjustment for non-financial adjustment will affect both the insurance service

risk between the insurance service result and result and the financial result for the given

insurance finance income or expenses. If an entity reporting period. However, when the interest

does not make such a disaggregation, it shall rate is small the impact is small as well.

include the entire change in the risk adjustment ) ) ) )

for non-financial risk as part of the insurance * The disaggregation will not I_ead to changes in _

service result. the balance sheet, only the income statement is
affected.

« The following two slides presents the changes
when applying paragraph 81 for the income
statement and the balance sheet.

© Deloitte 2019 26



Non-life insurance contract example

Income statement — Accounting policy choice regarding interest rate effect on Risk
Adjustment

IFRS 17 income statement 2020 2021 2021 IFRS 17 income statement - w/interest 2020 2021 2021

H2 H1 H2 RA H2 H1 H2
Amortization of premium (PAA) 450 450 Amortization of premium (PAA) 450 450
Acquisition expenses 50 50 Acquisition expenses 50 50
Insurance revenue 0 500 500 Insurance revenue 0 500 500
Incurred claims and expenses -374|1 -321 Incurred claims and expenses -374| -320
Acquisition expenses -50 -50 Acquisition expenses -50 -50
Changes related to future service -31 14 17 Changes related to future service -31 14 17
Insurance service expenses -31| -409| -354 Insurance service expenses -31| -409| -353
INSURANCE SERVICE RESULT -31 91 146 INSURANCE SERVICE RESULT -31 91 147
Investment income 4 22 22 Investment income 4 22 22
Insurance finance income or expenses 0 0 -5,9 Insurance finance income or expenses 0 0 -6,5
NET FINANCIAL RESULT 4 22 16 NET FINANCIAL RESULT 4 22 15
PROFIT OR LOSS -27 113 162 PROFIT OR LOSS -27 113 162

The insurance service result and the net financial result changes slightly,
but the total is unchanged.

© Deloitte 2019 27



Non-life insurance contract example

Balance sheet — Accounting policy choice regarding interest rate effect on Risk

Adjustment

IFRS 17 balance sheet

Investment assets
ASSETS
SHAREHOLDER EQUITY

Remaining coverage period:

Liability for remaining coverage
- hereof loss component
Incurred claims:

Best estimate liability

Risk adjustment

Liability for incurred claims
INSURANCE LIABILITIES
LIABILITIES INCL. SHR. EQUITY

© Deloitte 2019

2020 2021 2021

H2 H1 H2
204| 1.076 448
204| 1.076 448
173 286 448

31 467 0

31 17 0

294 0
29 0
324 0

31 790 0

204| 1.076 448

IFRS 17 balance sheet — w/ interest RA

Investment assets
ASSETS
SHAREHOLDER EQUITY

Remaining coverage period:

Liability for remaining coverage
- hereof loss component
Incurred claims:

Best estimate liability

Risk adjustment

Liability for incurred claims
INSURANCE LIABILITIES
LIABILITIES INCL. SHR. EQUITY

2020 2021 2021

H2 H1 H2
204| 1.076 448
204| 1.076 448
173 286 448

31 467 0

31 17 0

294 0
29 0
324 0

31 790 0

204| 1.076 448

Choosing to disaggregate the changes in RA does not lead

to changes in the balance sheet.

28




Non-life insurance contract example

Accounting policy choices — Accounting policy choice regarding
interest rate effect on Risk Adjustment

IFRS 17.56

If insurance contracts in the group have a
significant financing component, an entity shall
adjust the carrying amount of the liability for
remaining coverage to reflect the time value of
money and the effect of financial risk using the
discount rates specified in paragraph 36, as
determined on initial recognition. The entity is not
required to adjust the carrying amount of the
liability for remaining coverage to reflect the time
value of money and the effect of financial risk if, at
initial recognition, the entity expects that the time
between providing each part of the coverage and
the related premium due date is no more than a
year.

© Deloitte 2019

Impact of paragraph 56

« For contracts with short duration (no more than
a year), the entity can choose whether to adjust
the liabilities for remaining coverage for the
time value of money or not.

» Choosing to adjust the LRC leads to an increase
in the liabilities. Initially, this causes financial
expenses, but the build-up is later released as
revenue increasing the total revenue from
contracts. The total profit does not change.

« The changes in profit earnings temporarily affect
the shareholder equity, but the total is the
same.

+ The following two slides presents the income
statement and the balance sheet when applying
paragraph 56, and when not applying the
paragraph.

29



Non-life insurance contract example

Income statement — Accounting policy choice regarding discounting under PAA

IFRS 17 income statement

Amortization of premium (PAA)
Acquisition expenses
Insurance revenue

Incurred claims and expenses

Acquisition expenses

Changes related to future service
Insurance service expenses
INSURANCE SERVICE RESULT
Investment income

Insurance finance income or expenses
NET FINANCIAL RESULT

PROFIT OR LOSS

© Deloitte 2019

2020 2021 2021

H2 H1 H
450 450

50 50

o] 500 500
-374| -321

-50]  -50

31 14 17
-31] -409| -354
31 91| 146
4 22| 22
0 o -6
4 22| 16
-27| 113|162

The profit earning pattern changes but the total stays the

Increased insurance revenue due to

the inclusion of interest on premiums.

L2 Income statement - v 2
Y. 2

Amortization of premium (PAA)
Acquisition expenses
Insurance revenue

Incurred claims and expenses

Acquisition expenses

Changes related to future service
Insurance service expenses
INSURANCE SERVICE RESULT
Investment income

Insurance finance income or expenses
NET FINANCIAL RESULT

PROFIT OR LOSS

020 2021 2021

H1 H2

459 468

50 50

0 509 518

-374| -321

-50 -50

-31 15 16

-31| -408| -355

-31 101 163

4 22 22

0 -18 -15

4 4 6

-27 105 170
same

30




Non-life insurance contract example

Balance sheet — Accounting policy choice regarding discounting under PAA

IFRS 17 balance sheet

Investment assets
ASSETS
SHAREHOLDER EQUITY

Remaining coverage period:

Liability for remaining coverage
- hereof loss component
Incurred claims:

Best estimate liability

Risk adjustment

Liability for incurred claims
INSURANCE LIABILITIES
LIABILITIES INCL. SHR. EQUITY

© Deloitte 2019

2020 2021 2021

H2 H1 H2
204| 1.076 448
204| 1.076 448
173 286 448

IFRS 17 balance sheet — w/disc. PAA

Investment assets
ASSETS
SHAREHOLDER EQUITY

2020 2021 2021

The shareholder equity changes because of the changes in profit earnings.

31| 467 0
31 17 0
294 0
29 0
324 0
31 790 0
204| 1.076' 448

Remaining coverage period:

Liability for remaining coverage
- hereof loss component
Incurred claims:

Best estimate liability

Risk adjustment

Liability for incurred claims
INSURANCE LIABILITIES
LIABILITIES INCL. SHR. EQUITY

H2 H1 H2
204| 1.076 448
204| 1.076 448

| 173 278 448

31 475 0

31 16 0

294 0
29 0
324 0

31 798 0

e 1.076 448

Insurance liabilities increases because of the change in LRC.
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Reinsurance
Requirements of the standard

© Deloitte 2019



What is reinsurance?
Official IFRS 17 definition and other useful definitions

“"An insurance contract issued by one entity (the reinsurer) to
What is compensate another entity for claims arising from one or more
reinsurance insurance contracts issued by that other entity (underlying
contracts).”

An entity that holds a reinsurance contract pays a premium
What does and receives reimbursement if it pays valid claims arising
it do from underlying contracts. This entity used to be defined as
the “cedant” in IFRS 4. This term has been deleted in IFRS 17.

This defines reinsurance from the cedant’s perspective, i.e. for
the view of the company paying the premiums and ceding the

Outward

reinsurance

risk. Several key differences from direct business, and the
focus of most of this section.

© Deloitte 2019 33



What is reinsurance?
Principal transaction flows

Customer

Insurance
premium

Reinsurance
premium

© Deloitte 2019

Claims

Reinsurance
recovery

34



What is reinsurance?
Types of reinsurance

Reinsurance

\7
Facultative

Specific risks

Excess of loss

Stop loss

© Deloitte 2019

Treaty

Book of risks

Quota share

Surplus

Fac. Obligatory

Excess of loss

Stop loss

35




Reinsurance guidance
Risk transfer

Reinsurance contracts must transfer risk in order to be accounted for
under IFRS 17. There is a more rigorous analysis necessary for
reinsurance.

From Paragraph B19:

"a contract transfers significant insurance risk only if there is a scenario
that has commercial substance in which the issuer has a possibility of
a loss on a present value basis.

However, even if a reinsurance contract does not expose the issuer to
the possibility of a significant loss, that contract is deemed to transfer
significant insurance risk if it transfers to the reinsurer
substantially all the insurance risk relating to the reinsured
portions of the underlying insurance contracts.”

© Deloitte 2019 37



Reinsurance guidance
Coverage period

Coverage period is slightly different for reinsurance contracts held.
Paragraph 62 is slightly different from Paragraph 25:

An entity shall recognise a group of reinsurance contracts held:

a) if the reinsurance contracts held provide proportionate coverage—
at the beginning of:

i. the coverage period of the group of reinsurance contracts held;
or

ii. at the initial recognition of any underlying contract
whichever is the later; and

b) in all other cases—from the beginning of the coverage period of
the group of reinsurance contracts held.

© Deloitte 2019 38



Reinsurance guidance
Recognition and coverage period

3 contracts across a 1 year period:

1 January 1 January 1 January
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

—@ i @ } .

Contract A
Contract B

2 year coverage period

© Deloitte 2019 Source: IFRS Reinsurance contracts held: an example of proportionate 39
reinsurance cover



Reinsurance guidance
Recognition and coverage period

3 contracts across a 1 year period:

1 January 1 January 1 January
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

—@ i @ } .

Contract A
Contract B

Recognition when first underlying contract is recognised for
proportionate cover

© Deloitte 2019



Reinsurance — general requirements
Same as direct

« Generally speaking, the requirements for reinsurance are the same as for
direct business:

© Deloitte 2019

Determine coverage period, assess risk, unbundle if necessary, etc.
Determine assumptions, discount rate, etc.

Calculate balances - BEL, RA, CSM, OCI

Track the CSM adjustments for unlocking

Determine revenue and expenses, including investment components
disaggregation

Create disclosure

41



Reinsurance - specific requirements

Variations
Cash flows 63
Risk 64
adjustment

© Deloitte 2019

"use consistent assumptions
to measure the estimates of the
present value of the future cash
flows for the group of
reinsurance contracts held
and the estimates of the present
value of the future cash flows for
the group(s) of underlying
insurance contracts.”

“"determine the risk adjustment
for non-financial risk so that it
represents the amount of risk
being transferred by the
holder of the group of
reinsurance contracts to the
issuer of those contracts.”

The reinsurance
contracts and underlying
contracts should have
consistent assumptions

The risk adjustment
for outward reinsurance
is an asset that should
reflect risk
transferred from the
underlying contracts, not
the variability of the
reinsurance cash flows
themselves
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Reinsurance - specific requirements (cont’d)

Variations

Level of 61
aggregation

Credit risk 63

© Deloitte 2019

“divide portfolios of reinsurance

contracts held applying

paragraphs 14-24 (same as

direct), except that the
references to onerous

contracts in those paragraphs

shall be replaced with a

reference to contracts on which
there is a net gain on initial

recognition.”

“include in the estimates of the
present value of the future cash

flows for the group of

reinsurance contracts held the

effect of any risk of non-

performance by the issuer of
the reinsurance contract,
including the effects of collateral

and losses from disputes”

Level of aggregation is
similar to direct
business, except that
there are no onerous
contracts for reinsurance

Unlike a direct contract
which prohibits own
credit risk adjustments,
fulfilment cash flows for
outward reinsurance
must reflect the credit
risk of the relied upon
reinsurer
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Reinsurance
CSM - initial recognition

« From paragraph 65(a) - "... at initial recognition ... the entity shall recognise
any net cost or net gain on purchasing the group of reinsurance contracts held
as a contractual service margin measured at an amount equal to the sum of
the fulfilment cash flows, the amount derecognised at that date of any asset or
liability previously recognised for cash flows related to the group of
reinsurance contracts held, and any cash flows arising at that date;”

« Reinsurance CSM can be positive or negative at initial recognition, but is
still equal to opposite of BEL plus RA.

« From paragraph 65(b) - "... at initial recognition ... [recognise cost as above]
unless ... the net cost of purchasing reinsurance coverage relates to events
that occurred before the purchase of the group of reinsurance contracts...the
entity shall recognise such a cost immediately in profit or loss as an expense”

« In the case of a retrospective element to the reinsurance contract, the cost
relating to the retrospective component is recognised as loss immediately
at initial recognition.
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Illustrative example 1
Different CSM treatments

Reinsurance fulfilment CF > 0 - Reinsurance fulfiilment CF < 0 -

RI premiums (70) RI premiums (100)
RI commissions 7 RI commissions 7
Expected RI payments 80 Expected RI payments 80
Discounting (15) Discounting (15)
RA 10 RA 10
Negative RI asset 12 | Positive RI asset (18) |

Positive CSM (defer profit) Negative CSM (defer loss)

© Deloitte 2019
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Reinsurance
CSM - subsequent measurement

« Per paragraph 66, the requirements for subsequent measurement of CSM are
generally the same as for direct business, e.g. interest is accreted using
the rate when the contract was initially recognised.

« However, after inception, an entity should recognise in P&L any changes in
estimates of fulfilment cash flows for a reinsurance contract held when those
changes arise as a result of changes in estimates of fulfilment cash flows for

an underlying direct insurance contract that are recognised immediately in
P&L.

« Recognises a loss on the group of underlying insurance contracts.

« Corresponding changes in estimates of cash flows from a group of
reinsurance contracts held should not adjust CSM

« Gross reporting of the net effect of the loss and gain in P&L for the
period, no offsetting (i.e. underlying and reinsurance must be presented
separately)

« Reinsurance contracts held cannot be onerous, their net cost is taken
immediately to P&L only when the coverage is for retrospective
reinsurance. e.g. the reinsurance of liability for incurred claims
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Reinsurance subsequent measurement
30% proportionate cover

Insurance contract Reinsurance contract
liability asset

Fulfilment cash flows 300
Contractual service margin 100
Immediately before the end of Year 1 400

-90

-25%

-115

* Reinsurance cover is less costly than profit on under which would indicate a CSM of -30

© Deloitte 2019

Source: Illustrative Examples 12
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Reinsurance subsequent measurement
Fulfilment cash flows increase 50 (not onerous)

Insurance contract Reinsurance contract
liability asset

Fulfilment cash flows 350 -105
Contractual service margin 50 -10
At the end of Year 1 400 -115
P&L effect 0 0

© Deloitte 2019 Source: Illustrative Examples 12 48



Reinsurance subsequent measurement

Fulfilment cash flows increase 160 (become onerous)

Insurance contract Reinsurance contract
liability asset

Fulfilment cash flows 460
Contractual service margin 0
At the end of Year 1 460
P&L effect -60

© Deloitte 2019

-138

5

-133

18

Source: Illustrative Examples 12 49



Reinsurance
Other requirements

Particularly referenced requirements include:
« Paragraph 69: PAA requirements similar to direct business

« Paragraph B109: An entity should not apply VFA to reinsurance
contracts issued or reinsurance contracts held

e Disclosure

© Deloitte 2019
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Deloitte products

Training

Business Impact
Assessment Tool
(BIAT)

Financial Impact
Assessment Tool
(FIAT)

© Deloitte 2019

We have extensive knowledge of the impact on systems, data
and processes and can assist you in designing a proper project
organisation to engage the activities in a timely manner. We can
help you mobilise, secure funding, plan and PMO.

We can help you with both initial training and specialist
questions on IFRS 17 and interactions with current GAAP,
Solvency II and your business model. Our two-day boot camp is
an effective way to bring common understanding and insights to
different business units in your organisation

We have analysed the IFRS 17 technical requirements against
the operating model dimensions of insurers, and have captured
this in our proprietary Business Impact Assessment Tool (BIAT),
which contains several structured and interdependent
guestionnaires and checklists. The BIAT contains over 500
questions where all dimensions are tested.

FIAT is an Excel-based cash flow model which generates outputs

that will help you to:

» Understand the impact on the assets and liabilities on your
balance sheet

* Understand the impact on future profits and how your profit
profile may change over time

« Understand the impact of different implementation choices

« Highlight areas of high impacts to prioritise efforts.

_-

Heat maps

Spider-web analysis

Comparison of Proft Profile betwess for sxpected 400
‘actual exprience

i

Ghange in Yr 2 Liability due to experience
adjustment

S0 |
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Deloitte IFRS 17 Boot camp
Two-day training

Deloitte.

Background and purpose

Example Agenda - Day 1

It’s time to get ready for IFRS 17!

© Deloitte 2019

Measurement - building bl

Background and timeline of IFRS 17

The multiple facets of insurance c«

k

Benefits
o e A @ @
I IFRS 17 skills and @ ™ : ©)

effectively” - @
@ 3

Example Agenda - Day 2
Other Comprehensive Income (OCl)

ontract classification

Variable Fee Approach (VFA) and indirect participating contracts

approach (BBA)

Tr 151 nin F
Risk adjustmer
Presentation and disclosures
Discount rate
CSM amortisation, unlocking and revenue reporting nteraction between IFRS 17 and Solvency Il
FRS 15h
Premium Allocation Approach v
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Contact details

Thomas Ringsted

Deloitte Nordic IFRS Insurance Lead Partner
+45 27 14 20 44

tringsted@deloitte.dk

Henrik Persson

Senior manager, AFR audit
+46 70 080 33 46
hpersson@deloitte.se

Deloitte Insights into IFRS Insurance (i2ii)

www.deloitte.com/i2ii

Insurance Centre of Excellence:
insurancecentreofexc@deloitte.co.uk
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Deloitte

Inférande av IFRS 17 i Sverige

IFRS 17 Forsikringsavtal har nu fardigstalits och publicerats. Flera
svenska forsakringsforetag har borjat att analysera vilken paverkan
standarden kommer att 3 pd deras verksamhet, rapportering och
processer. Denna artikel beskriver de forandringar som forvantas f3 storst
paverkan pa de svenska férsakringsforetagen och de praktiska
implikationerna pa deras finansiella rapportering

Deloitte. : sv  Careersw

IFRS Insurance

Banking & Capital Markets | Insurance | Investment Management | Real Estate Finandial Services | Home

Contact us

Contact us via our online form

ﬁﬁq

Global IFRS Insurance Survey 2018 @e ’ &
209
A #

Solutions

» @
= = IFRS 17
Ci) m""rl» N
IFRS 17 webcasts Need to Insurance
] know—Transition contracts transition
Resatirce groin resolrce erotn milar top
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